SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, AND 30

1. REQUISITION HUMBER
WOBANZI245000

PAGE1 OF 9

Z CONTRALT NO. 3 AMARDAFFECTVEDATE | 4 DRDER NUMBER 5 SOUCTATION NUMBER 6 SOLCITATION ISSUE DATE
HYC711.08-D-0023 01-Dec-2009 0002
7. FOR SCUCITATION a NAME b TEREPHONE NUMBER  {NoCotect Cals] | 8. OFFER DUE DATEAOCAL TIME
INFORMATION GALL
9. ISSUED BY CODE | HTC711 10, THIS ACQUISITION IS 11, DELIVERY FOR FOB |12 DISCOUNT TERMS
X |UNRESYRICTED DESTINATION UNLESS | Net 30 Days
STRANSCOM-AQ - HTCT11
goe S§COTT DR SET ASIDE: % FOR BLOCK IS MARKED
SCOTT AFB I, 62226-5357 |58 SEE SCHEDWULE
HUBZONE 568 D 13a. THIS CONTRACT 1S A RATED ORDER
84 UNDER DPAS (15 CFR 700}
13b. RATING
VC-DISABLED VET-OWNED 58 —
. 14, METHOD OF SOUICITA
TEL: CONTACT BUYER EMERGING 58 D - D -
FAX: CONTACT BUYER SIZE STO! NAICS: RFQ 'FB R
15, DELIVER TO COCE | 16. ADMINISTERED BY CODE |
SEE SCHEDULE SEEITEM 9
178.CONTRACTORI OF FERCR CQDE | 4E581 18a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE |MQO302
EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS, INC DFAS-RO-FPT- HQO302
RATH, DAVID 325 BROOK ROAD
3330 THREE MILE LN ROVENY 13441-4527
MCMINNVILLE OR 97128-8496
FACIITY
TH.. CODE
17b. CHECK F REMTTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT 18b, SUBMIT INVOKCES TO ADDRESS SHOVWN IN BLOCK 182, UNLESS BLOCK
SUCH ADDRESS N OFFER BELOW 1S OHECKED SE= ADDENDUM
19, TBMNO. 20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES! SERVICES 21. QUANTITY | 22. UNIT |23. UNT PRICE | 24. AMOUNT

SEE SCHEDULE

See Schedule

25. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govl. Use Only}

$3,726,333.00 B5T

Dm. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENGCE FAR 52.212-1. 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-3. 52.212-6 ARE ATTACHED.  ADDENDA DRE DARE NOT ATTACHED

D 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCGE FAR §2.2124. FAR 52,2125 18 ATTACHED,

ADDENDA DRE Dme NOT ATTACHED

28. CONTRACTOR tS RECUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN
TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER ALL ITEMS
SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE 1DENTIFIED ABOVE AND DN ANY ADDITIONAL SHEETS
SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN.

COPIES
OFFER DATED

28 AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCE

(BLOCK 5}, INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE
SETFORTH HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:

. YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION

08. SIGNATURE OF OFFERCR/ICONTRACTOR

3la. NITED STATES OF RMERICA

(SIGNATUREOF CONTRACTING OFFICER

o 701 Moz’

ilc, DATE SICNED

01-Dec-20069

30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER
{TYPE OR PRINT)

30c. DATE SIGNED

3ll. NAKE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER
ELAINE ¥. HAYES / CONTRACTING OFPICER

TEL: €18-256-5673

iTYPE OR PRINT)

EMATL: eldine.)myes@ustranscom.ml

AUTHOREZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION

——-—— ¢ b o g =+ o s s

-

STANDARD FORM 1448 (REV 3/2005)



SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS PAGE2 OF8

{CONTINUED)

19. TEMNO.

20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES 21. QUANTITY 122, UNIT | 23. UNTPRICE | 24. AMOUNT

SEE SCHEDULE

32a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN

RECEIVED El INSPECTED l:L
CCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED:

REPRESENTATIVE

32b. SIGNATURE QF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 32c. DATE

32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT
REPRESENTATIVE

32e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

] PARTIAL ] ]FINAL

33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER

3%. AMOUNT VERIFIED 3B. PAYMENT 37. CHECK NUMBER
CORRECTFOR

DCOMPLETE DPAR?ML Drmm_

38 S/R ACCOUNT NUMBER

39. $/R VOUCHER NUMBER [40. PAID BY

418, { CERTIFY THIS ACCQUNT 15 CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAY MENT

41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE

420. RECEIVED 8Y (Print)

420, RECEIVED AT (Location)

42c. DATE REC'D (YY/MM/DD) 424. TOTAL CONTAINERS

AUTHORZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION

BN/ [ BTV IQ MNT T IGAREF

STANDARD FORM 1449 (REV 3/2005) BACK

Lo mwibomed s, CICA



Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO

1200

ITEM NO
120001

SUPPLIES/SERVICES MaX UNIT
QUANTITY
83,333 Dollars,
Us.

Reimbursables — Recurring (Fuel)
FFP
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

UNIT PRICE

$1.00

The contractor will be retimbursed for all fuel purchases in direct support
of this contract. Requests for fuel reimbursements shall be supported by paid

receipts. In the event paid receipts cannot be furnished, other doeumentation must
be submitted. All indirect costs, such as overhead, G&A expenses or profit that

may otherwise be allocated to fuel reimbursements hereunder are specifically

prohibited.

FOB: Destination ,
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT
UNDEFINED Dollars,
UsS.
Reimbursables — Recurring (Fuel)
FFP
Funding for CLIN 1200, | Dec 05 - 31 Dec 09
Option Ycar 1; POP | Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

ACRN AA
CIN: WOIB4N932493000000AA

MAX
NET AMT

UNIT PRICE
UNDEFINED

NET AMT

HTC711-09-D-0023
0002
Page 3 of 9

MAX AMOUNT

$83.333.00 EST

$83,333.00 (EST.)

AMOUNT
$0.00 EST

$0.00 (EST.)

$83,333.00


http:83,333.00
http:83,333.00
http:83,333.00

HTC711-09-D-0023
0002
Page 4 of 9



HTC711-09-D-0023
0002
Page 5 of 9

ITEMNO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT

1201

QUANTITY
100,000 Doliars, 5$1.00 $100,000.00

Us.
Reimbursables ~ Non-Recurring
FFP
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010
Non-Recurring Deployment and Infrastructure Costs
This CLIN covers non-recurring direct costs asseciated with deployment and
infrastructure (facilities) when required to support contractor operations. Such
costs may include the procurement and establishment of facilities, needed
equipment, initial utilities hook-up charges, establishmen of employee life
support, CRC waining, travel, and other infrastructure costs (not otherwise
provided by the Government). The Government reserves the right to delermine
whether or not the proposed expenses are necessary for the contractor’s
performance under this contract and their reasonableness,

Examplces of non-recurring expenses that will not be reimburseable under this
CLIN include, but not limited to, all indirect costs (except G&A), FCCOM,
profit, costs allocable to the other FFP CLINs, equipment and parts required to
maintatn the atrcraft to include initial on-hands stock, communications and
computer equipment needed to perform the PWS requirements, ransportation
costs for personnel or equipment once in theater, office supplies, personal items
(cell phones, uniforms, medical exams/medications, VISAs, personal travel, and
general morale and welfare items such refrigerators, radios, eic}, employees
salaries, medical coverage, life insurance, R&R, R&R travel, other required
insurance and maintenance stockpiles, service items, etc. The Government
emphasiscs this list is not inclusive, Contractors should not presume an item will
be approved. If you plan on invoicing itemns thal are questionable, you should
presume this expense will not be approved.

The amount shown for this CLIN is Government estimated. The Contractor shall
submit 1o the Contracting Officer proposed expenses under this CLIN for
government review and evaluation. The Contracting Officer will provide formal
approval or disapproval of proposed expenses to the Contractor in a imely
manner. In addition, the Contractor is authorized to apply indirect General &
Administrative (G&A) expenses to approved non-recurring direct costs under this
CLIN. The G&A factor applied to base costs as agreed to by the Contracting
Officer in the pre-award process is 14%. This factor will remain the same
throughout the period of performance of this contract unless otherwise mutually
agreed to.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300

SIGNAL CODE: A

MAX $100,000.00
NET AMT


http:00,000.00
http:100,000.00

HTC711-09-D-0023

0002
Page 6 of 9
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
120101 UNDEFINED  Dollars, UNDEFINED $0.00
uUs.
Reimbursables — Non-Recurring
FFP
Funding for CLIN 1201, 1 Dec 09 - 31 Dec 09
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A
MAX $0.00
NET AMT
ACRN AA $100,000.00
CIN: W9IB4N932493000000AA
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
1300 1 Lot $1,482,000.00 $1,482,000.00
Dedicated Monthly Rate - Medium-Lift
FFP
Option Year 1, POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010
Monthly Rate for one medium aircraft is $494,000
Total cost to provide medium lift aircraft service for three aircraft in Afghanistan
1AW attached Performance Work Statement (PWS). The contractor shall provide
rotary wing aircraft to be available for services 24 hours per day, 7 days per week.
Missions will be ordered with 24 hours advance notice (or less if agreed to by the
contractor).
FOB: Dcstination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A
MAX $1,482,000.00

NET AMT


http:1,482,000.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT
QUANTITY
130001 UNDEFINED Lot

ITEM NO

1400

Dedicated Monthly Rate - Medium-Lift

FFP

Funding for CLIN 1300, 1 Dec 09 - 31 Dec 09
Option Year 1; POP | Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300

SIGNAL CODE: A

ACRN AA
CIN: W91B4ND32493000000AA

SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT
QUANTITY
450 Hours
Blade Hour Rate - Medium-Lift
FFP

Option Year 1; POP | Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

Only blade flying hours in direct support of this contract shall be invoiced. Flying
hours are determined from "block out” to "block in" time to the nearest 1/10 hour
expressed in local time, Blade flying hour rate should not include fuel. (Fuel is

covered in the Reimbursables CLIN).
FOB: Destinstion

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300

SIGNAL CODE: A

UNIT PRICE

UNDEFINED

MAX
NET AMT

UNIT PRICE

$2,340.00

MAX
NET AMT

HTC711-09-D-0023

0002

Page 7 of 9

MAX AMOUNT

$0.00

$0.00

$1.482,000.00

MAX AMOUNT

$1,053,000.00

$1,053,000.00



ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT
QUANTITY
140001 UNDEFINED Hours

ITEM NO

1500

Blade Hour Rate - Medium-Lift

FFP

Funding for CLIN 1400, 1 Dec 09 - 31 Dec 09
Option Year 1; POP | Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W9] B4N93249300

SIGNAL CODE: A

ACRN AA
CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT
QUANTITY
3 Each

Depositioning - Medium-Lift
FFP
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

Aircraft will be depositioned from Afghanistan to contractor's CONUS facility,
Cost to deposition medium-H# aircraft shall not exceed the amounts identified
below. Contractor must provide documentation/receipts to the Contracting Officer

for approval.

Cost to deposition 1 aircrait NTE $336,000
Cost to deposition 2 aircraft NTE $672,000
Cost 1o deposition 3 aircraft NTE $1,008,000
FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300

SIGNAL CODE: A

UNIT PRICE

UNDEFINED

MAX
NET AMT

UNIT PRICE

$336,000.00

MAX
NET AMT

HTC714-09-D-0023
0002
Page 8 of 9

MAX AMOUNT

$0.00

$0.00

$1,053,000.00

MAX AMOUNT

$1,008,000.00 NTE

$1,008,000.00


http:1.008,000.00

HTC711-09-D-0023

0002
Page 9 of 9
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
150001 UNDEFINED Each UNDEFINED $0.00 NTE
Depositioning - Medium-Lift
FFP
Funding for CLIN 1500
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W81B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A
MAX $0.00
NET AMT
ACRN AA $1,008,000.00

CIN: W91B4NG32493000000AA

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

AA: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MIPROBI4G4001 | 34G48) S09076

AMOUNT: $3,726,333.00
CIN W91B4N932493000000AA: $3,726,333.00


http:1.008,000.00
http:SJ,726,333.00

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | COVTACTPCODE | PAGEOF PacLs

J 1 8
2. AMENDMENTYMODITICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RIIQ, NO. 3. PROJECT NQ {tiappliceble)
o1 11-Dec-2008 WBINGIZIS0
6 1SSUED BY CODE HIC?14 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Hother thep item() CODE 1
USTRANSCOM-AG - HTC 11
B SCOTT OR Seo ltem §
SCOTY AFB 1L Q0225 867
&, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Rate and Zip Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
EVERGREEN HEVCOPTERS, INC
RATH, CAVID
WE0 THREE MILE LN 98, DATED (SEEITEM 1)
MOMBINVILLE OR 97128-9498
10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | HTCG711-08-D-0023-0002
108, DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE__4E581 IEACILITY CODE X | 01-Dec-2009
11, THIS ITEM ONLY AFPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS
D'ﬂm sbov e punbered solicitstion is amended s set Brih in dem 14, The hour and dats specificd By receipt of Ofer [:] is extersded, D i8 not exended,
Offer nuist acknowledge receipt o fihis smendment prior o the hour and datc specified in the solicitation or as amended by ane of the Bllowing mothods:
() By campleting Yters 8 and 15, and rewsmimg copies ofthe arendment; (b) By acknow ledging receipt ofthis amendrment on esch copy ofthe oler subsmitied:

or{c) By separsts letier or velegramwhich includes o reference to Lhe soliciution mnd anendnent nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 11by virtue ofthis onenditent you desire 1o changc an ofr already subiined, Such change moy be made by telegramos letier,
provided coch telegramor tetter mkes rerence to (he sobicitation and his snpndment, snd is received prior to the apening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schadule

13. THISTTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER I3 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A,

¥ |B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sich a5 changes in paying
office, appropriation dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF; '

D. OT HER (Specify type of modification and amhority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractar isnot, D is required to sign (his document and refurm copics to the iswing olTice.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (QOrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matier
wherc feasible,)
Modification Control Number:  {cliftes 10489

A. The purpase of this modification is to provide additional in-scope funding for FOP 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.

8. The total cost of this contract w as increased by $2,618,333.00 from $3,726,333.00 to $6,344,666.00.

C. All other teris and conditions refrain unchanged as a result of this modification.

Except o provided hevein, ol toron and conditlons ofthe document reerencod in ltem9A or 10A, as hereio bre changed, rennins unchanged ond in D) Bree and ey,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT ING OFFICER (Type or print}
PAMELA S. HALL / CONTRACTING OFFICER
Te: 613-256-564G EMAL: gamda M Sesy anscommil
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE IGNED  {T6B. UNITER STAXES OF AMERIC 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 11-Dec-2008

(Signature of person autharized o sign) Signature of Contracting Officer)

EXCEPTION 10 SF 30 10-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 {Rev, 10-83}
L RRRATEN BV AVRM 1 R4 Prescribed by GSA




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT  |/CONTRACTIDCODE | PAGEOF PAGES

J 1 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
01 11-Dec-2008 WO1BANGI249300
6. 1SSUED BY CODE HTC711 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother than item6) CODE
USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTCT14
508 SCOTT DR See ltem 6
SCOTT AFB 1L 62225-5357
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS, INC
RATH, DAVID
3850 THREE MILE LN 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MOMINNVILLE OR 97128-9496
x | 10A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HTC711-09-0-0023-0002
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 4ES81 [FAcILITY cODE X | 01-Dec-2009
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:lmc above numbered solicitation is amended as set ©orth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Ofker D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Bllowing methods:

(a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitied;
or(¢) By seporate lerter or telegram which includes a rerence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby vintue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofRr already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided cach teleg! r letter mukes rofer to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13, THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT $ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

X |B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  tctiftes 10499

A. The purpose of this modification is to provide additional in-scope funding for POP 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.

B. The total cost of this contract w as increased by $2,618,333.00 from $3,726,333.00 to $6,344,666.00.

C. Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged as a result of this modification.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document refrenced in ltem9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and efiect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
PAMELA S, HALL / CONTRACTING OFFICER
TEL: 618-256-6646 EMAIL:  pamela.hall@ustranscom.mil
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 11-Dec-2009
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




HTC711-09-D-0023
000201
Page 2 of 6
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $2,618,333.00 from $3,726,333.00
(EST) to $6,344,666.00 (EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES |

CLIN 1200
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 83,333.00 from 83,333.00 to 166,666.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $83,333.00 from $83,333.00 (EST) to $166,666.00 (EST).

CLIN 1300
The unit price amount has increased by $1,482,000.00 from $1,482,000.00 to $2,964,000.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,482,000.00 from $1,482,000.00 to $2,964,000.00.

CLIN 1400
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 450.00 from 450.00 to 900.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,053,000.00 from $1,053,000.00 to $2,106,000.00.

SUBCLIN 120002 is added as follows:


http:1,053,000.00
http:1,053,000.00
http:2,964,000.00
http:1,482,000.00
http:482,000.00
http:2,964,000.00
http:1,482,000.00
http:1,482,000.00
http:166,666.00
http:83,333.00
http:83,333.00
http:166,666.00
http:83,333.00
http:83,333.00
http:6,344,666.00
http:3,726,333.00
http:2,618,333.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT
QUANTITY
120002 UNDEFINED Dollars,
U.Ss.

Reimbursables — Recurring (Fuel)

FFP

Funding for CLIN 1200, 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

ACRN AA
CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

SUBCLIN 130002 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT

130002

UNDEFINED Lot
Dedicated Monthly Rate - Medium-Lift
FFP
Funding for CLIN 1200, 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

ACRN AA
CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

SUBCLIN 140002 is added as follows:

UNIT PRICE

$0.00

MAX
NET AMT

UNIT PRICE
$0.00

NET AMT

HTC711-09-D-0023
000201
Page 3 of 6

MAX AMOUNT

$0.00 EST

$0.00 (EST.)

$83,333.00

AMOUNT
$0.00

$0.00

$1,482,000.00



HTC711-09-D-0023

000201
Page 4 of 6
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
140002 UNDEFINED Hours $0.00 $0.00
Blade Hour Rate - Medium-Lift
FFP
Funding for CLIN 1200, 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.
Option Year 1; POP | Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A
NET AMT $0.00
ACRN AA $1,053,000.00

CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,618,333.00
from $3,726,333.00 to $6,344,666.00.

SUBCLIN 120002:
Funding on SUBCLIN 120002 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MIPROB34G40011 34G483 S09076
Increase: $83,333.00

Total: $83,333.00

SUBCLIN 130002:
Funding on SUBCLIN 130002 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MIPROB34G40011 34G483 S09076
Increase: $1,482,000.00

Total: $1,482,000.00


http:1,482,000.00
http:1,482,000.00
http:83,333.00
http:83,333.00
http:6,344,666.00
http:3,726,333.00
http:2,618,333.00

HTC711-09-D-0023
000201
Page 5 of 6

SUBCLIN 140002:
Funding on SUBCLIN 140002 is initiated as follows:
ACRN: AA
CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA
Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MIPROB34G40011 34G483 $09076
Increase: $1,053,000.00
Total: $1,053,000.00
DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 1200 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711 HTC711
30-NOV-2010 ELAINE M. HAYES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673

FOB: Destination

To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711 HTC711
30-NOV-2010 ELAINE M. HAYES
508 SCOTT DR
SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673

FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 120002:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A N/A
30-NOV-2010 FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 130002:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A N/A
30-NOV-2010 FOB: Destination


http:1,053,000.00
http:1,053,000.00

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 1400 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
30-NOV-2010 ELAINE M. HAYES
508 SCOTT DR
SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673

FOB: Destination

To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
30-NOV-2010 ELAINE M. HAYES
508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 140002:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A N/A
30-NOV-2010 FOB: Destination

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 120002:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 130002:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 140002:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

(End of Summary of Changes)

HTC711-09-D-0023
000201
Page 6 of 6

UIC

HTC711

UIC

HTC711

UIC

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government



|.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J N
1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCITASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECTNO (Iapplicable)
02 26-Jan-2010 VW BANSA248300
6. ISSUED BY CODE HTC711 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then ilem6) CODE
Pfrareuagii See Item 6
SCOTT AFB 1L 62225 5967

3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Staie and Zip Cade) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
EVERGREEN HELICOFTERS, INC

e B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3B THREEMILE LN
MOMINNVILLE OR 97128-9496

0A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | HTC711-09-D-0023-0002

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE__aE581 TFACILITY CQDE, X | 01-Dec-2009
11, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The shove numbered solicitation is ded s set Brth i Irem 1 4. The hour end date specitied Br reccipt of O fier D is extended, D is not exiended.

Offr nust scknowledge receipt ofthis enendment prior to the hour ard date specified in the solicitation ot as mmended by unc ofthe Hillowing methods:

{8} By completing homs 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe anendnent; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis smendment on cach copy ofthe ofiér submitied;
or{c) By scparate leier or telegramwhich includes a relerence to the solicitation and anendment nurbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOFOFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofEr already submitied, such change way be mede by telegramor fetter,
provided cech iclcgramor letter mekes refrence to the solicitation and this emendment, and is received prier to the apening hour snd date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule |

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS o
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. !

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.

X {B- THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT }VE CHANGES (such as changs in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and swthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies o the issuing office,

14, DESSRJPT&ON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  tchackir 10753

A. The purpose of this modification is to provide additional In-scope funding,

B. The total cost of this Contract was increased by $10,473,332.00 from $6,344,666.00 to $16 817,998.00.

€. Abother terms and conditions remain unchanged as a result of this modification.

Except as provided hetein, sl 1enms and conditions ofthe document rerenced in Mem9A or 10A 83 heretofre changed . remmns unchanged and in LH broe and efiect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
PAMELA 5. HALL/ CONTRACTING OFFICER
TEL 618-255-8648 EMAIL:  pamelahali@uabrarscomumy
158, CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE QGNED | 165 UNITI) STATESOF AMERJCA 16C. DATE SIGNED
: BY 28-Jan-2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signatwre of Contracting Oftficer)
XCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 {Rev. {0-83)

ADDDAVETY RV AIBRAS 11 .04


http:aUlhorir.cd
mailto:psndatQl@uII~.-.wn.~1
http:344.6/?6.oo
http:10.473.332.00

1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 7
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO {Ifapplicable)
0z 26-Jan-2010 WABANSI249300
6. ISSUED BY CODE HTC711 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Hfother than itemé6) CODE
USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTCT711
508 SCOTT DR See item 6
SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS, INC
RATH, DAVID
o THEE MILE LN 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
MOMINNVILLE OR 97128-9406
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HTC711-08-0-0023-0002
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE _4E581 [FacniTyY copEe X | 01-Dec-2009
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
I:]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hous and date specified for receipt ofOffer D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe fillowing methods:

{a) By completing ltems & and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By ecknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitted:
or{c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes o rerence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofithis amendment you desire ta change an ofier already submitted, such change may be mede by telegramor letter,
provided cach telegramor fetter makes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13, THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A,

X |B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  tchackkr10753
A. The purpose of this modification is to provide additional in-scope funding.
B. The total cost of this contract w as increased by $10,473,332.00 from $6,344,666.00 to $16,817,998.00.

C. Allother terms and conditions remain unchanged as a result of this modification.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document re®renced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, rermains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
PAMELA 5. HALL / CONTRACTING OFFICER
TEL: 618-256-6646 EMAIL:  pamela hall@ustranscommil
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 28-4an-2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM [1-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




HTC711-09-D-0023
000202
Page 2 of 7

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $10,473,332.00 from $6,344,666.00
(EST) to $16,817,998.00 (EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 1200
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 333,332.00 from 166,666.00 to 499,998.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $333,332.00 from $166,666.00 (EST) to $499,998.00
(EST).

CLIN 1300
The unit price amount has increased by $5,928,000.00 from $2,964,000.00 to $8,892,000.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $5,928,000.00 from $2,964,000.00 to $8,892,000.00.

SUBCLIN 130001
The CLIN extended description has changed from Funding for CLIN 1300, 1 Dec 09 - 31 Dec 090ption
Year {; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010 to Funding for CLIN 1300, 1 Dec 09 - 31 Dec 090ption Year 1; POP 1 Dec
2009 - 30 Nov 201 0Monthly Rate for one medium aircraft is $494,000.

SUBCLIN 130002
The CLIN extended description has changed from Funding for CLIN 1200, 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.Option
Year I; POP | Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010 to Funding for CLIN 1300, 1 Jan 09 - 31 Jan 100ption Year |; POP 1 Dec
2009 - 30 Nov 2010Monthly Rate for one medium aircraft is $494,000.

CLIN 1400
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,800.00 from $00.00 to 2,700.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $4,212,000.00 from $2,106,000.00 to $6,318,000.00.

SUBCLIN {40001
The CLIN extended description has changed from Funding for CLIN 1400, I Dec 09 - 31 Dec 090ption
Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010 to Funding for CLIN 1400, 1 Dec 09 - 31 Dec 090ption Year 1; POP 1 Dec


http:6,318,000.00
http:2,106,000.00
http:4,212,000.00
http:2,700.00
http:1,800.00
http:8,892,000.00
http:2,964,000.00
http:5,928,000.00
http:8,892,000.00
http:2,964,000.00
http:5,928,000.00
http:499,998.00
http:166,666.00
http:333,332.00
http:499,998.00
http:166,666.00
http:333,332.00
http:16,817,998.00
http:6,344,666.00
http:10,473,332.00

HTC711-09-D-0023
000202
Page 3 of 7

2009 - 30 Nov 2010Blade Hour Rate is $2340 per hour..

SUBCLIN 140002
The CLIN extended description has changed from Funding for CLIN 1200, 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.Option
Year 1; POP | Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010 to Funding for CLIN 1400, 1 Jan 10 - 31 Jan 10.Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec
2009 - 30 Nov 2010Blade Hour Rate is $2340 per hour..

SUBCLIN 120003 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
120003 UNDEFINED Dollars, $0.00 $0.00 EST
u.s.

Reimbursables — Recurring (Fuel)

FFP

Funding for CLIN 1200, 1 Feb 10 - 31 May 10.

Option Year |; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

MAX $0.00 (EST.)
NET AMT

ACRN AA $333,332.00
CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

SUBCLIN 130003 is added as follows:


http:333,332.00

HTC711-09-D-0023
000202
Page 4 of 7

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
130003 UNDEFINED Lot $0.00 $0.00
Dedicated Monthly Rate - Medium-Lift
FFP
Funding for CLIN 1300, 1 Feb 09 - 31 May 10
Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010
Monthly Rate for one medium aircraft is $494,000
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

MAX $0.00
NET AMT

ACRN AA $5,928,000.00
CIN: WO1B4N932493000000AA

SUBCLIN 140003 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
140003 UNDEFINED Hours $0.00 $0.00

Blade Hour Rate - Medium-Lift

FFP

Funding for CLIN 1400, 1 Feb 10 - 31 May 10.

Option Year 1; POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

Blade Hour Rate is $2340 per hour.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300

SIGNAL CODE: A

NET AMT $0.00

ACRN AA $4,212,000.00
CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $10,473,332.00
from $6,344,666.00 to $16,817,998.00.


http:16,817,998.00
http:6,344,666.00
http:10,473,332.00

HTC711-09-D-0023
000202
Page 5 of 7

SUBCLIN 120003:
Funding on SUBCLIN 120003 is initiated as follows:

ACRN; AA

CIN: WOIB4N932493000000AA

Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MIPROB34G40011 34G483 S09076
Increase: $333,332.00

Total: $333,332.00

SUBCLIN 130003:
Funding on SUBCLIN 130003 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: W9{B4N932493000000AA

Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MIPROB34G40011 34G483 S09076
Increase: $5,928,000.00

Total: $5,928,000.00

SUBCLIN 140003:
Funding on SUBCLIN 140003 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: W91B4N932493000000A A

Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MTPROB34G40011 34G483 S09076
Increase: $4,212,000.00

Total: $4,212,000.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 1200 has been changed from:

To:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711 HTC711
30-NOV-2010 ELAINE M. HAYES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673
FOB: Destination


http:4,212,000.00
http:4,212,000.00
http:5,928,000.00
http:5,928,000.00
http:333,332.00
http:333,332.00

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

HTC711-09-D-0023
000202
Page 6 of 7

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
ELAINE M. HAYES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673

FOB: Destination

HTC711

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 120003:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

N/A
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 130003:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

N/A
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLTN 1400 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

To:
DELTIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
ELAINE M. HAYES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673

FOB: Destination

HTC711

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIcC

USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
ELAINE M. HAYES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673

FOB: Destination

HTC711

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 140003:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC



POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A N/A
30-NOV-2010 FOB: Destination

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 120003:

INSPECT AT : INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 130003:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 140003:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

{End of Summary of Changes)

HTC711-09-D-0023
000202
Page 7 of 7

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government



U CONTRAC TR CODE PAGE OF PAGES |

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 { 8
VAMENDMENT MOFICA NN XO FPFFECTIVE DA TE 4 REOUISITIONPURUHASE RFO NO SOPROJECT NO difapplicables
J3 11-May-2010 WO IBINGI2G300
o ISSUED BY (ODF HTC711 T ADMINISTLRED BY (other ting tien) copt
USTRANSCOM-AQ- HTC711
506 SCOTT DR See ltem &
SCOTT AFB IL 62226 8357
®. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Streer, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
EVERGREEN HELICOPTERS, INC
RATH. DAVID "1 R TTEV
2850 THREE MILE LN OB DATED(SEEITEM L]
MOMINNVILLE OR 97128 M06
X 10A._MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HTC711-09-D-0023-0002
108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE  4E581 [FACILITY CODE X 1 01-Dec-2009
11 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D'!bc above puarbered solivitation iy anended as set brth in ltem 14, The hour and date specitied Br receipt ofO ey D is uxtended, D is not extendwd,

Ofer nust ucknowledge receipt of this anendnent prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation orag anended by one ofthe Bllowing nethods:

fu) By conpleting Homs $ and 15, and returning copies ofthe anendnung; (b) By acknowtedging roceipt of this aneadnent on ench copy ofthe otier submitted;
ar{c) By sepanne letter or telepramwhich includes a reirence to the solicitation snd aneadment nupmbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1O BE
RECEIWVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FORDIE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR 10 THE HOUR ARND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofihis amendment you desire to change an o fer already subnitted, such change moy be mmde by telegramor fetter,
provided cach telegramar lower nukes wekrence (o the solicitation and this anvndient, and iy reecived prior o the epening hour and dite spocitivd.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1 required)
See Schedule

3. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTHORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THYE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,
A THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office. appropriation daty, ¢t¢.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document andd return copics 1o the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Orgamized by UCF section headings, including solicitationfcontract subject matter
where feasible.)
Muodification Control Number:  tclezocal01473

A. The purpose of this modification is to add additional in-scope funding for POP 1 June 10 - 30 Nov 10

B. The total cost of this contract w as increased by $15,210,002.00 from $16,817,998.00 to $32,028.,000.00.

C. All other terms and condilions remain unchanged as a result of this modification.

Baceptas provided herein, all o and condinons ofthe document relerenced in em9A or 10A, a5 bereto fe chumged. remiins unclumged snd i i Bree and ofixt.

PSACNAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ¢(Type or print) 1oA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
PAMELA S HALL: CONTRACTING OF FICER
TEL 818.250-6046 EMAIL.  pameia nali@usirarscomn!
TSR CONTRACTOROFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED {168, UNITED SYAPKRS OF 16C. DATE SIGNED

i

: i BY 20-May-2010 ;

(Signature of person awthorized 1o sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) !

EXCEPTION TO 5F 30 30.105-04 ST ANIJARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (4R CFR) 53.243



HTC711-09-D-0023
000203
Page 2 ol'b

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost o' this contract was increased by $15,210,002.00 from $16,817,998.00
(EST) to $32,028.,000.00 (EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 1200
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 2.00 from 499,998.00 to 500,000.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2.00 from $499.998.00 (EST) 10 $500,000.00 (EST).

CLIN 1300
The unit price amount has increased by $8,892,000.00 from $8,892,000.00 to $17,784,000.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased by $8,892,000.00 from $8,892,000.00 to $17.784.000.00.

CLIN 1400
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 2,700.00 from 2.700.00 to 5.400.00.
The 10tal cost of this line item has increased by $6,318,000.00 from $6,318.000.00 10 $12,636,000.00.

SUBCLIN 120004 is added as follows:



http:6,318.000.00
http:6,318,000.00
http:5.400.00
http:2,700.00
http:17.784.000.00
http:8,892,000.00
http:8,892,000.00
http:17,784,000.00
http:8,R92,000.00
http:8.892.000.00
http:499,998.00
http:S32,02S,OOO.OO
http:7,998.00
http:0,002.00

ITEM NO

120004

ITEM NO

130004

SUPPLIES:SERVICES MAX UNIT
QUANTITY
UNDEFINED Dollars,
us.

Reimbursables - Recurring (Fuel}

FI'P

Funding tor CLIN 1200, 1 Jun 10 - 30 Nov 10

Option Year 1 POP 1 Dee 2000 - 30 Nov 2010

IFOB: Destinauon

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

ACRN AA
CIN: W91B4N932493000000AA

SUBCLIN 130004 is added as follows:

SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT
QUANTITY
UNDEFINED Lot

Dedicated Monthly Rate - Medium-Lift

FFP

Funding for CLIN 1300, 1 Jun 10 - 30 Nov 10

Option Year 1: POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

Monthly Rate for one medium aircrafi is $494,000

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W91B4N93249300

SIGNAL CODE: A

ACRN AA
CIN: WO1B4N932493000000A A

SUBCLIN 140004 is added as follows:

UNIT PRICE

$0.00

MAX
NET AMT

UNIT PRICE

$0.00

MAX
NET AMT

HTCT711-09-D-0023
000203
Page 3 ol'6

MAX AMOUNT

30.00 EST

$0.00 (EST)

$2.00

MAX AMOUNT

$0.00

$0.00

$8.892.000.00



HTCT711-09-D-0023
000203
Page 4 of 6

ITEMNO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT
QUANTITY
140004 UNDEFINED [lours $0.00 $0.00
Blade Hour Rate - Medium-1Lift
FFP

Funding lor CLIN 1400, 1 Jun 10 - 30 Nov 10,

Option Year 12 POP 1 Dec 2009 - 30 Nov 2010

Blade Hour Rate is $2340 per hour.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQULEST NUMBER: W9 |B4N93249300
SIGNAL CODE: A

MAX 30.00
NET AMT

ACRN AA $6,318,000.00
CIN: WO1B4N932493000000AA

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $15,210,002.00
from $16,817,998.00 to $32,028.000.00.

SUBCLIN 120004:
Funding on SUBCLIN 120004 is initiated as lollows:

ACRN: AA

CIN: WO1134N932493000000AA

Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22N1. 8334G4 MIPROB34(G4001 1 34G483 S09076
Increase: $2.00

Total: $2.00

SUBCLIN 130004:
Funding on SUBCLIN 130004 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA
CIN: WOIB4N932493000000AA
Accing Data: 2102020 0000 0 8A-2084 P135197.0000 22NL 8334G4 MIPROB34G40011 34G483 S09076

Increase: $8,892,000.00


http:S8.892.000.00
http:J::!,028.000.00
http:17.998.00
http:0.002.00
http:6,318,000.00

Total: $8,.892.000.00

SUBCLIN 140004:

Funding on SUBCLIN 140004 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AA

CING WOIR4NO32493000000AA

HTC711-09-D-0023
000203
Page 3 of 6

Acctng Data: 2102020 0000 0 §A-2084 P135197.0000 22N1. 8334G4 MIPROB34G40011 34G483 S09076

Increase: $6.318.000.00
Total: $6,318.000.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 1200 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

SHIP TO ADDRESS UlC

USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
ELAINE M. HAYES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673

FOB: Destination

HTC711

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
ELAINE M. HAYLES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB 1L 62225-5357
618-256-6473

FOB: Destination

HTC7t!

The following Delivery Schedule iteny has been added to SUBCLIN 120004:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A
30-NOV-2010

SHIP TO ADDRESS uiC

N/A
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 130004:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRIESS uIC


http:6,318,000.00
http:S6.318.000.00
http:SR.8Y2.000.00

POQP O1-DEC-2009 TO N'A N/A
JU-NOV-2010 O3 Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 1400 has been changed fronu:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP O1-DEC-2009 TO N/A USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTCT 1
JO-NOV-2010 FLAINE M. HAYES

508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB 1L 62225-5357
618-256-6673

IFOB: Destination

To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A USTRANSCOM-AQ - HTC711
30-NQV-2010 ELAINE M. HAYES
508 SCOTT DR

SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5357
618-256-6673
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added 10 SUBCLIN 140004:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 01-DEC-2009 TO N/A N/A
30-NOV-2010 FFOB: Destination

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 120004:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 130004:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 140004:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT
Destination Government Destination

(End of Summary of Changes)

HTC?711-09-D-0023
000203

Pagc 6 of 6

UiC

HTC7H

UIC

HTC7H

uUiC

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government



